



**INVOICE**

DATE	INVOICE #
2/7/2014	4541

<b>BILL TO</b>
SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. ATTN: PURCHASING MANAGER 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

<b>REMIT TO</b>
EDGE SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 609 WOODWARD, OK 73802

COUNTY	STARTING D...	WORK ORDER	RIG NUMBER	LEASE NAME	Terms
COMANCHE, ...	2/6/2014	3470	HORIZON 5	BIRD 3319 3-6	Due on rec...

Description
DRILLED 100' OF 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE DRILLED 6' OF 76" HOLE FURNISHED AND SET 6' X 6' TINHORN CELLAR FURNISHED 100' OF 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE FURNISHED MUD, WATER, AND TRUCKING FURNISHED WELDER AND MATERIALS FURNISHED 9 YARDS OF GRADE A CEMENT FURNISHED GROUT PUMP DRILL MOUSE HOLE FURNISHED 25' OF 14" CONDUCTOR PIPE  TOTAL BID \$15,250.00

<b>Sales Tax (6.15%)</b>	\$128.66
--------------------------	----------

<b>TOTAL</b>	\$15,378.66
--------------	-------------

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062328

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999  
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:  
Men Lodge

DATE <u>2-16-14</u>	SEC. <u>6</u>	TWP. <u>33</u>	RANGE <u>19</u>	CALLED OUT <u>12:30 A.M</u>	ON LOCATION <u>3:00 A.M</u>	JOB START <u>5:00</u>	JOB FINISH <u>3:00 P.M</u>
LEASE <u>Bird</u>	WELL # <u>3319-3-6</u>		LOCATION <u>Protection Ks</u>	COUNTY <u>Comanche</u>	STATE <u>Ks</u>		
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) <u>NEW</u>			<u>3E.8N MM 173</u>				

CONTRACTOR <u>Horizon 5</u>	OWNER <u>Sondeidgs</u>
TYPE OF JOB <u>Surface 8-18</u>	
HOLE SIZE <u>12 1/4</u>	T.D. <u>786</u>
CASING SIZE <u>8 5/8 24'</u>	DEPTH <u>786</u>
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH
TOOL	DEPTH
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT <u>46.73</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	
PERFS.	
DISPLACEMENT <u>47 Bbls</u>	
EQUIPMENT	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER <u>J. SETH</u>	
# <u>550-SSS</u> HELPER <u>Jason T</u>	
BULK TRUCK	
# <u>331-252</u> DRIVER <u>Heobc R (HWS)</u>	
BULK TRUCK	
# <u>421-280</u> DRIVER <u>Ron B</u>	

  

CEMENT	
AMOUNT ORDERED <u>265x 65/35 60GFL</u>	
<u>2 1/2" A 1/2" Floscal</u>	
<u>155x A 2 1/2" 1/2" Floscal 300sx Class A + 2%</u>	
COMMON <u>class A 455x @ 17.90</u>	<u>8144.50</u>
POZMIX	@
GEL	@ <u>6.00</u>
CHLORIDE	<u>17x @ 64.00</u> <u>1088.00</u>
ASC	@
<u>ALW</u>	<u>265x @ 16.50</u> <u>4372.50</u>
	@
<u>Floreal</u>	<u>212 # @ 2.97</u> <u>629.64</u>
	@
	@
	@
	@
HANDLING <u>781.28</u> <u>4.3</u>	<u>2.48</u> <u>1937.37</u>
MILEAGE <u>50 miles</u> <u>39.2 ton</u> <u>2.60</u>	<u>4446.00</u>
TOTAL <u>20618.21</u>	

**REMARKS:**  
Run 18 #1's 24" 8 5/8 CSG  
Set 786  
Mix Pump 265 x 65/35 60 GFL 2 1/2" CC 1/2" Floscal  
Mix Pump 155x A 2 1/2" CC 1/2" Floscal  
P:30 47 Bbls Plug down 6:30 10:00  
Ks Lease HELD  
Did not Circ out  
Temp Survey out on 295'  
Run 275' 1" mix pump 300sx A 2 1/2" CC  
circ out to P.T

CHARGE TO: Sondeidgs  
 STREET \_\_\_\_\_  
 CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_\_

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Doug Langley  
 SIGNATURE Doug Langley

**SERVICE**

DEPTH OF JOB	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<u>2058.50</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
MILEAGE	<u>50 @ 7.70</u> <u>385.00</u>
MANIFOLD	@ <u>275.00</u>
<u>LV</u>	<u>50 @ 4.40</u> <u>220.00</u>
	@
AFE Number: <u>DC136</u>	
Well Name: <u>Bird 3319</u>	
Code: <u>830.360</u>	TOTAL <u>2938.50</u>
Amount: <u>21,511</u>	
Co. Man: <u>Doug Langley</u>	
Co. Man Sig: <u>Doug Langley</u>	
Notes:	@
<u>LTRP</u>	@ <u>131.04</u>
	@
AFE Number: <u>DC13657</u>	
Well Name: <u>Bird 3319 3-6</u>	
Code: <u>830.360</u>	
Amount: <u>18,211</u>	TOTAL <u>131.04</u>
Co. Man: <u>Doug Langley</u>	
Co. Man Sig: <u>Doug Langley</u>	
Notes:	@
TOTAL CHARGES	<u>23687.25</u>

DISCOUNT 7106.32 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS  
 Net Pkcs = 16581.43  
 F. Elders

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062242

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999  
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:  
Medicine Lodge KS

DATE <u>3-1-14</u>	SEC. <u>6</u>	TWP. <u>33</u>	RANGE <u>19</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>4:00 PM</u>	JOB START <u>5:00 PM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>7:30</u>
LEASE <u>Bird 3319</u>		WELL # <u>3-6</u>	LOCATION <u>Protection Ks 3E 1W</u>			COUNTY <u>Comanche</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>
OLD OR <u>(NEW)</u> (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Horizon S  
TYPE OF JOB Production  
HOLE SIZE 7 1/8 T.D. 5160  
CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 5353  
TUBING SIZE DEPTH  
DRILL PIPE DEPTH  
TOOL DEPTH  
PRES. MAX MINIMUM  
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 47'  
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 47'  
PERFS.  
DISPLACEMENT 124  
EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER David Felio  
# 548/545 HELPER JAKE Heard  
BULK TRUCK  
# 381/252 DRIVER Doug TWS  
BULK TRUCK  
# 819/823 DRIVER

OWNER Sandridge  
CEMENT  
AMOUNT ORDERED 540sx 65:85:16% Gel + 4' FL-160 + 3# Kolseal 140sx class A + 2' Gel + 6' FL-160 + 1' C-45 + 5# Kolseal  
COMMON class A 140sx @ 17.90 2506.00  
POZMIX @  
GEL 65x @ 23.40 140.40  
CHLORIDE @  
ASF ALW #1 A 540sx @ 16.50 8910.00  
@  
FL-160 267# @ 18.90 5046.30  
Kolseal 2320# @ .98 2273.60  
C-45 on (8445) 14# @ 3.47 48.58  
@  
ASF 30B6ls @ 58.70 1761.00  
@  
HANDLING 784.98 fr 3 @ 2.48 1946.15  
MILEAGE 1615.58 miles on 2.60 4278.43  
TOTAL 26911.06

REMARKS:  
AFE Number: DC 13657  
Well Name: Bird 3319 3-6  
Code: 840.380  
Amount: 21,683  
Co. Man: Doug Langley  
Co. Man Sig.: Doug Langley  
Notes:

**SERVICE**

DEPTH OF JOB 5353  
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 3099.25  
EXTRA FOOTAGE @  
MILEAGE 50 @ 7.70 385.00  
MANIFOLD @  
light vehicle 50 @ 4.40 220.00  
@  
TOTAL 3979.25

CHARGE TO: Sandridge  
STREET \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_\_

**PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT**

5  
I-TRP @ 85.41  
@  
@  
@  
TOTAL 85.41

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) \_\_\_\_\_  
TOTAL CHARGES 30975.72  
DISCOUNT price of 21,683.00 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME X Doug Langley  
SIGNATURE X Doug Langley